
Place Name Type of Activity Website

Zip World Various Activities Activity https://www.zipworld.co.uk/adventure/bounce-below?gclid=CjwKCAjwwdWVBhA4EiwAjcYJELy-ZunoajgRMTkAZUfrT2JGhaoLlLKeuaH0xETjsUR2Kmr-qFXQZhoCpIcQAvD_BwE

Cable Cars (Skylift) Llandudno Activity https://www.llandudno.com/listing/llandudno-cable-cars/

Ski and Snowboarding Dry Slopes Activity https://www.dayoutwiththekids.co.uk/attractions/llandudno-ski-and-snowboard-centre-bb082dc7

Axe throwing (12 and up) Activity https://johnnythrows.com/

Sea Fishing Trips Activity http://www.sea-fishing-trips.co.uk/

Alice in Wonderland Map Activity - family http://www.visitllandudno.com/services/visitpage/AliceinWonderland/73

Copper Mines Llandudno Activity - family https://www.greatormemines.info/

Penderyn Whiskey Distillery Adult Activity https://www.conwy.gov.uk/en/Resident/Leisure-sport-and-health/Play-Areas-and-Green-Spaces/Green-Flag-Award-Parks/Happy-Valley.aspx

Aber Falls Distillery Adult Activity https://www.aberfallsdistillery.com/

Penrhyn Castle Castle Penrhyn Castle and Garden | Wales | National Trust

Conwy Castle Castle https://cadw.gov.wales/visit/places-to-visit/conwy-castle

Rhuddlan castle Castle https://cadw.gov.wales/visit/places-to-visit/rhuddlan-castle

Caernarfon Castle Castle Castell Caernarfon | Cadw

Betws-y-coed Day Out https://www.visitbetwsycoed.co.uk/

Menai Suspension Bridge Day out https://menaibridges.co.uk/history/menai-suspension-bridge/

Various Welsh Food Places Day Out https://www.visitwales.com/info/travel-trade/fact-sheets/food-and-drink-stops-north-wales-way

Portmeirion Village Day Out Portmeirion Village | Holiday Resort North Wales

Colwyn Bay Beach Day out https://www.thebeachguide.co.uk/north-wales/clwyd/colwyn-bay.htm

Newborough National Nature Reserve and Forest (beach and red squirrels!) Day out https://naturalresources.wales/days-out/places-to-visit/north-west-wales/newborough/?lang=en

Penrhos County Park (Red squirrels!) Day out https://www.tripadvisor.co.uk/Attraction_Review-g186443-d10404828-Reviews-Penrhos_Country_Park-Holyhead_Anglesey_North_Wales_Wales.html

Smallest House In GB Dayout https://www.visitconwy.org.uk/things-to-do/the-smallest-house-in-great-britain-p277171

Cineworld - Cinema Family https://www.dayoutwiththekids.co.uk/attractions/tan-y-ddraig-ceramic-cafe-424d0b8f

Rare Book Store Family https://www.madocbooks.com/

Llandudno West Shore beach Family https://www.visitconwy.org.uk/things-to-do/llandudno-west-shore-beach-p297021

Beaumaris Castel/  Town/ pier Family https://www.visitanglesey.co.uk/en-gb/explore/towns/beaumaris

Bodnant Gardens Gardens https://www.nationaltrust.org.uk/bodnant-garden

Happy Valley Gardens https://www.conwy.gov.uk/en/Resident/Leisure-sport-and-health/Play-Areas-and-Green-Spaces/Green-Flag-Award-Parks/Happy-Valley.aspx

Hiking / walking stuff about llandudno/ conwy area HIKING https://www.outdooractive.com/en/hikes/conwy/hikes-walks-in-conwy/230939263/

Fairy Glen HIKING https://www.betws-y-coed.com/place/fairy-glen/

(Snowdonia) Eryri National Park HIKING https://eryri.gov.wales/

Aber Falls HIKING https://eryri.gov.wales/walk/aber-falls/

Conwy Falls HIKING https://www.visitconwy.org.uk/things-to-do/conwy-falls-p277451

Red Squirrels Nature Red Squirrels - Visit Anglesey

Ceramic Café - Pottery activity for families Pottery - Children/Family https://www.dayoutwiththekids.co.uk/attractions/tan-y-ddraig-ceramic-cafe-424d0b8f

Mount Snowdon Railway Train https://snowdonrailway.co.uk/

Ffestiniog Railway Steam Train Train https://www.festrail.co.uk/

Great Orme Tramway Tram https://greatormetramway.co.uk/

Welsh Mountain Zoo ZOO https://www.welshmountainzoo.org/

Anglesey Sea Zoo ZOO https://www.angleseyseazoo.co.uk/

Owl Trust ZOO https://theowlstrust.org/
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